common stock offered by us in this offering at an assumed initial public offering price of $   , which is the
midpoint of the range set forth on the cover of this prospectus and the other transactions described under �Unaudited
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information.� The following unaudited summary pro forma financial
information is presented for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the operating results or
financial position that would have occurred if the relevant transactions had been consummated on the date indicated,
nor is it indicative of future operating results.

You should read the summary historical financial data below, together with the consolidated financial statements and
related notes thereto appearing elsewhere in this prospectus, as well as �Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated
Financial Information,� �Selected Financial Data,� �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and
Results of Operations,� �Description of Certain Indebtedness,� and the other financial information included elsewhere in
this prospectus.

Pro Forma
Nine Months

Ended
September 30,

2013

Pro Forma
Year Ended

December 31,
2012

Nine Months
Ended September 30, Year Ended December 31,

2013 2012 2012 2011 2010
(dollars in millions, except Hotel RevPAR and ADR)

Summary Statement of
Operations Data:
Revenues
Owned and leased hotels $ $ $  2,982 $  2,931 $  3,979 $  3,898 $  3,667
Management and franchise fees
and other 868 807 1,088 1,014 901
Timeshare 809 822 1,085 944 863

4,659 4,560 6,152 5,856 5,431

Other revenues from managed 2,433 2,378 3,124 2,927 2,637

Edgar Filing: Hilton Worldwide Holdings Inc. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 31

and franchised properties

Total revenues 7,092 6,938 9,276 8,783 8,068

Expenses
Owned and leased hotels 2,327 2,401 3,230 3,213 3,009
Timeshare 545 568 758 668 634

12

Edgar Filing: Hilton Worldwide Holdings Inc. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 32

Table of Contents

Pro Forma
Nine Months

Ended
September 30,

2013

Pro Forma
Year Ended

December 31,
2012

Nine Months
Ended September 30,Year Ended December 31,

2013 2012 2012 2011 2010
(dollars in millions, except Hotel RevPAR and ADR)

Depreciation and amortization 455 394 550 564 574
Impairment losses � 33 54 20 24
General, administrative and other 319 327 460 416 637

3,646 3,723 5,052 4,881 4,878

Other expenses from managed
and franchised properties 2,433 2,378 3,124 2,927 2,637

Total expenses 6,079 6,101 8,176 7,808 7,515

Operating income 1,013 837 1,100 975 553
Net income attributable to Hilton
stockholder 389 291 352 253 128

Pro Forma
as of

September 30,
2013

As of and for the
Nine Months

Ended September 30,
As of and for the

Year Ended December 31,
2013 2012 2012 2011 2010

(dollars in millions, except Hotel RevPAR and ADR)
Summary Balance Sheet Data:
Cash and cash equivalents $ $ 724 $ 883 $ 755 $ 781 $ 796
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 502 700 550 658 619
Total assets 26,729 27,517 27,066 27,312 27,750
Long-term debt(1) 14,279 16,064 15,575 16,311 16,995
Non-recourse timeshare debt(1)(2) 388 � � � �
Non-recourse debt and capital lease
obligations of consolidated variable
interest entities(1) 318 471 420 481 541
Total equity 2,553 1,981 2,155 1,702 1,544

Summary Statement of Cash Flows
Data:
Capital expenditures for property and
equipment $ 167 $ 336 $ 433 $ 389 $ 148
Cash flow from operating activities 1,024 750 1,110 1,167 833
Cash flow from investing activities (252) (413) (558) (463) (68)
Cash flow from financing activities (789) (236) (576) (714) (703)

Operational and Other Data:
Number of hotels and timeshare
properties 4,080 3,924 3,966 3,843 3,709
Number of rooms and units 671,926 645,654 652,957 633,238 609,634

Edgar Filing: Hilton Worldwide Holdings Inc. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 33

Hotel RevPAR(3) $ 100.19 $ 95.07 $ 93.38 $ 90.70 $ 86.16
Hotel occupancy(3) 73.5% 72.4% 71.1% 69.7% 68.4%
Hotel ADR(3) $ 136.24 $ 131.30 $ 131.35 $ 130.15 $ 126.06

Adjusted EBITDA:
Management and franchise(4) $ 938 $ 877 $ 1,180 $ 1,095 $ 968
Ownership 672 566 793 725 688
Timeshare(4) 205 198 252 207 171
Corporate and other (208) (207) (269) (274) (263)

Adjusted EBITDA(5) $   1,607 $   1,434 $   1,956 $   1,753 $   1,564

13

Edgar Filing: Hilton Worldwide Holdings Inc. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 34

Table of Contents

(1) Includes current maturities.
(2) Includes Timeshare Facility and our 2.28% notes backed by timeshare financing receivables, or Securitized

Timeshare Debt.
(3) Operating statistics are for comparable hotels as of each period end. See the definition of comparable hotels in

�Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations�Key Business and
Financial Metrics Used by Management�Comparable Hotels.�

(4) Includes pro forma timeshare license fee for year ended December 31, 2010. Timeshare license fee agreement of